

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

S.B.Civil Writ Petition No. 6253 / 2015

Lal Jhanda Haat Bazar Union

-----Petitioner

Versus

Chief Executive Officer Anr

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. U.P. Gaur

For Respondent(s) : Mr. KS Rawat for Mrs.Naina Saraf

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.N. BHANDARI

Order

23/01/2017

The list of vendors has been supplied to the learned counsel for respondents. A prayer is made to allow two weeks' time to file reply.

As prayed, two weeks' time is granted for filing of the reply. Let the petition be listed on 8th February, 2016. Interim order to continue till the next date.

(M.N. BHANDARI)J.

FRBOHRA

सत्यमेव जयते