

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

S.B.Civil Writ Petition No. 6253 / 2015

Lal Jhanda Haat Bazar Union

-----Petitioner

Versus

Chief Executive Officer Anr

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. UP Gaur

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Sushma Verma for Ms. Naina Saraf

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.N. BHANDARI

Order

08/02/2017

Issue notice to respondent No.2, returnable within four weeks as while giving a copy to learned counsel for respondent, notice were not issued to respondent No.2 though relief has been prayed against them also. Notices may be sent through registered post. Interim order to continue till the next date.

(M.N. BHANDARI)J.

Sunita/58

सत्यमेव जयते