

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6253 / 2015

Lal Jhanda Haat Bazar Union

-----Petitioner

Versus

Chief Executive Officer Anr

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr.UP Gaur

For Respondent(s) : Mr.Deendayal Sharma, GC

Mr.KS Rawat for Mrs.Naina Saraf

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.N. BHANDARI

Order

12/04/2017

An application has been filed for taking list of the members of Janta Market, Haat Bazar, Jaipur on record.

For the reasons assigned in the application and as not opposed by learned counsel for the petitioner/s, it is allowed. The list of the members is ordered to be taken on record.

Let this case be listed on 26th April, 2017. Till the next date, interim order to continue.

(M.N. BHANDARI)J.

Preeti, PA/20